1
VISION DATUM Illumination
Low Angle Ring Illumination
- LR Series
Features
•  Lights create dark field of view, suitable for edge detection and
scratches on glossy surface.
•  High brightness LEDs are mounted on a flexible circuit board in

WD
(mm)
Supply
Voltage
(v)
Power cons.
(w)
Power cons.
(w)
Outer diam.
(mm)
Inner diam.
(mm)
Height
(mm)
VT-LT2-LR5024-30 30°  5 24 2.0 2.6 50 24 16
VT-LT2-LR6630-30 30°  0-10 24 3.2 4.6 66 30 22
VT-LT2-LR7448-30 30°  9-14 24 3.2 4.2 74 48 19
VT-LT2-LR10070-30 30°  12-21 24 7.9 8.3 100 70 22
VT-LT2-LR12088-30 30°  17-27 24 8.4 10.5 120 88 22
VT-LT2-LR13296-15 15°  3-12 24 10.0 12.2 132 96 22
VT-LT2-LR150120-30 30° 15-29 24 14.3 18.5 150 120 22
VT-LT2-LR180132-30 30°  24-34 24 15.0 28.8 180 132 29
VT-LT2-LR208172-25 25°  31-41 24 17.8 18.0 208 172 22
Zero Angle Ring Illumination
VT-LT2-LR5018-0 0°  0-10 24 1.6 1.6 50 18 10
VT-LT2-LR7539-0 0°  0-10 24 2.0 3.5 75 39 10
VT-LT2-LR9660-0 0°  0-10 24 4.6 5.5 96 60 10
VT-LT2-LR12086-0 0° 0-10 24 4.8 4.8 120 86 10
VT-LT2-LR146104-0 0° 0-10 24 5.5 8.8 146 104 10
VT-LT2-LR176134-0 0° 0-10 24 8.8 11.0 176 134 10
VT-LT2-LR206164-0 0° 0-10 24 11.0 13.8 206 164 10
Illumination Structure
Illuminating the Object
from a low position.
LR Series LRXXX-0 Series